RBI regulation, whichever is higher. Of the 

above CAR, Tier-I to remain at minimum of 

21% ( 21 Percent). c) Gross NPA not to 

exceed 4% of Gross Loan Portfolio d) Net 

NPA not to exceed 3% of Gross Loan 

Portfolio e) Maintain the Cash/Cash 

Equivalents of INR 35,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Thirty Five Crore) on the basis of the 

consolidated financial statements of the 

Issuer; f) Ensure that all loans or Financial 

Indebtedness (including any Client Loans) to 

any single party and/or guarantees on behalf 

of any third parties does not exceed 10%